Florida Department of Transportation

Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 02220216

Call Order: 006 Proposal: E20T9-R0O

Counties: ALACHUA, BRADFORD

Road Name: Gainesville Maintenance Routine Maintenance

Limits: Midpoint
Project(s): 41021327261

Federal Aid No: N/A

Project(s): 41021347249(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length:
Total Bridge Length:
Total Proposal Length:

Proposal Budget Estimate:

0.000 Miles Contract Days:
0.000 Miles Letting Date:
0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days:

Special Start Date:
Aquis/Flexible Start Time:

$200,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

District:02

365
02/16/22
10

N/A

00 Days (acq. time)

This Work Document Driven Contract consist of mechanical tree pruning and trimming, selective tree pruning and trimming,
individual tree removal, tree and brush removal (including trees less than 4 inches in diameter), and stump grinding as listed in
the bid items within state maintained right of ways. Mobilization and Maintenance of Traffic are incidental to the pay items listed.
RENEWAL OPTION. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

ALT Item

Call Order: 006 Proposal: E20T9-R0

Description

Section 0001 TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL (MH)

E580-332- 21
E580-332- 22
E580-332- 23
E580-332- 24
E580-332- 25
E580-332- 99
E580-334- 1
E580-334- 2
E580-334- 3
E580-336-

E580-336- 1
E580-336- 2
E580-336- 4

TREE REMOVAL (4" TO 12")

TREE REMOVAL (13" TO 24")

TREE REMOVAL (25" TO 36")

TREE REMOVAL (37" TO 48")

TREE REMOVAL (> 48")

TREE AND BRUSH REMOVAL

STUMP GRINDING (4" TO 24")

STUMP GRINDING (25" TO 48")

STUMP GRINDING (> 48")

PRUNING AND TRIMMING (LESS THAN 4")
PRUNING AND TRIMMING (4" TO 24")
PRUNING AND TRIMMING (> 24")
PRUNING AND TRIMMING (TREES AND SHRUBS)

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
AC
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
PM

Quantity

75.000
50.000
20.000
2.000
2.000
37.000
30.000
5.000
1.000
35.000
150.000
40.000
89.000
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