Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 02220216 Call Order: 006 Proposal: E20T9-R0 District:02

Counties: ALACHUA, BRADFORD

Road Name: Gainesville Maintenance Routine Maintenance

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 41021327261 Federal Aid No: N/A
Project(s): 41021347249(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length:0.000 MilesContract Days:365Total Bridge Length:0.000 MilesLetting Date:02/16/22Total Proposal Length:0.000 MilesContract Execution Days:10

Special Start Date: N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 00 Days (acq. time)

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$200,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

This Work Document Driven Contract consist of mechanical tree pruning and trimming, selective tree pruning and trimming, individual tree removal, tree and brush removal (including trees less than 4 inches in diameter), and stump grinding as listed in the bid items within state maintained right of ways. Mobilization and Maintenance of Traffic are incidental to the pay items listed. RENEWAL OPTION. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Call Order: 006 Proposal: E20T9-R0

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section 0001 TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL (MH)				
	E580-332- 21	TREE REMOVAL (4" TO 12")	EA	75.000
	E580-332- 22	TREE REMOVAL (13" TO 24")	EA	50.000
	E580-332- 23	TREE REMOVAL (25" TO 36")	EA	20.000
	E580-332- 24	TREE REMOVAL (37" TO 48")	EA	2.000
	E580-332- 25	TREE REMOVAL (> 48")	EA	2.000
	E580-332- 99	TREE AND BRUSH REMOVAL	AC	37.000
	E580-334- 1	STUMP GRINDING (4" TO 24")	EA	30.000
	E580-334- 2	STUMP GRINDING (25" TO 48")	EA	5.000
	E580-334- 3	STUMP GRINDING (> 48")	EA	1.000
	E580-336-	PRUNING AND TRIMMING (LESS THAN 4")	EA	35.000
	E580-336- 1	PRUNING AND TRIMMING (4" TO 24")	EA	150.000
	E580-336- 2	PRUNING AND TRIMMING (> 24")	EA	40.000
	E580-336- 4	PRUNING AND TRIMMING (TREES AND SHRUBS)	PM	89.000